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MDCR ENROLL AB 20
Medicare Advantage and Other Health Plan Enrollment:  Part A and/or Part B Enrollees, 

by Type of Entitlement and Area of Residence, Calendar Year 2018 

Area of Residence

Total 
Medicare 
Managed 

Care 
Enrollees Total Aged

Aged 
Without 

ESRD
Aged With 

ESRD
Total 

Disabled

Disabled 
Without 

ESRD

Disabled 
With ESRD 
and ESRD 

Only

All Areas 21,324,800 18,558,596 18,472,426 86,170 2,766,205 2,733,885 32,320

United States 20,747,602 18,099,826 18,015,966 83,861 2,647,776 2,616,176 31,600

              

Alabama 402,990 317,323 315,620 1,704 85,667 84,840 827

Alaska 1,514 1,390 † * 124 † *

Arizona 496,201 417,608 415,727 1,881 78,593 77,396 1,197

Arkansas 151,424 109,650 109,149 501 41,774 41,532 242

California 2,612,490 2,410,274 2,395,358 14,917 202,215 196,301 5,914

Colorado 332,929 303,038 302,171 866 29,892 29,614 277

Connecticut 246,493 226,872 226,259 614 19,621 19,508 113

Delaware 27,911 23,339 23,221 118 4,572 4,542 30

District of Columbia 16,508 13,814 13,670 144 2,694 2,653 42

Florida 1,953,129 1,701,471 1,694,997 6,474 251,659 249,737 1,922

Georgia 629,297 526,426 523,034 3,392 102,870 101,619 1,251

Hawaii 121,467 111,684 110,761 923 9,783 9,412 371

Idaho 103,381 91,986 91,803 183 11,395 11,314 81

Illinois 558,302 494,797 492,264 2,533 63,505 62,567 938

Indiana 363,081 311,831 310,457 1,374 51,251 50,873 378

Iowa 121,524 106,702 106,418 283 14,823 14,726 96

Kansas 88,879 76,439 76,125 314 12,440 12,325 115

Kentucky 280,725 229,744 228,773 971 50,980 50,582 399

Louisiana 301,408 248,406 247,029 1,377 53,002 52,566 437

Maine 104,770 95,341 95,191 150 9,429 9,397 32

Maryland 123,562 109,451 108,738 712 14,111 13,946 166

Massachusetts 311,382 281,101 280,244 857 30,281 29,980 301

Michigan 809,977 714,673 711,461 3,211 95,304 94,261 1,044

Minnesota 577,976 554,811 553,469 1,342 23,165 23,023 142

Mississippi 110,917 84,701 84,172 529 26,215 25,983 232

Missouri 408,685 347,980 346,621 1,359 60,704 60,373 331

Montana 41,280 36,786 36,743 43 4,494 4,475 19

Nebraska 49,715 40,792 40,656 137 8,923 8,854 68

Nevada 185,222 164,899 164,142 757 20,323 19,984 340

New Hampshire 38,222 33,150 33,100 50 5,072 5,056 16

New Jersey 370,596 323,972 322,304 1,668 46,625 45,935 689

New Mexico 141,887 119,883 119,435 449 22,003 21,774 230

New York 1,438,985 1,269,958 1,264,494 5,464 169,027 167,712 1,315

North Carolina 666,736 572,515 569,938 2,576 94,221 93,235 986

North Dakota 23,343 21,898 21,832 66 1,446 † *
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Ohio 953,416 820,865 816,807 4,058 132,551 130,426 2,125

Oklahoma 140,428 117,200 116,687 513 23,228 23,077 151

Oregon 377,690 342,868 341,883 985 34,822 34,497 324

Pennsylvania 1,115,149 970,149 965,868 4,282 144,999 143,748 1,252

Rhode Island 95,614 79,380 79,123 257 16,235 16,096 139

South Carolina 287,223 227,245 225,904 1,341 59,979 59,432 547

South Dakota 35,553 33,232 33,176 57 2,321 † *

Tennessee 507,122 395,319 393,502 1,817 111,804 110,746 1,058

Texas 1,537,787 1,319,532 1,311,186 8,346 218,256 214,183 4,073

Utah 139,962 122,359 122,118 241 17,603 17,507 96

Vermont 14,873 13,772 13,744 28 1,101 † *

Virginia 293,484 239,549 238,267 1,282 53,934 53,427 507

Washington 425,277 376,470 375,558 912 48,808 48,498 310

West Virginia 135,414 116,765 116,269 495 18,649 18,539 110

Wisconsin 471,404 426,595 425,302 1,293 44,809 44,464 345

Wyoming 4,300 3,823 † † 476 † *

              

Territories, Possessions, and Other               

Puerto Rico 573,014 454,814 452,510 2,304 118,200 117,483 718

Virgin Islands 350 318 † * 32 32 0

American Samoa 205 177 † * 28 † *

Guam 98 86 † * 12 12 0

Northern Mariana Islands 13 13 13 0 0 0 0
Foreign Countries and Other Outlying 
Areas 3,441 3,292 † * 149 † *

Unknown 79 † 71 0 * * †

* Counts between 1 and 10 have been suppressed because of CMS rules to protect the privacy of beneficiaries.

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

NOTES:  The enrollment counts are determined using a person-year methodology.  Numbers may not 

add to totals because of rounding.

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic 

Conditions Data Warehouse.
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